PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sandip K. Nandy	07/24/2009
Jiyun Liu	07/21/2009
Alexandre Mikhailovitch Nesterov	07/28/2009
Carmen Hertel	08/19/2009
Abeysinghe A. Padmapriya	07/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unigen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	2660 Willamette Dr., N.E.	
City:	Lacey	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98516	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12506497

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3032680066

Email: tcrispino@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE

Address Line 4: LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0062.40
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy E. Crispino

PATENT REEL: 023174 FRAME: 0615 12E

500951041 REEL:

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_executed#page2.tif source=Assignment_executed#page3.tif source=Assignment_executed#page4.tif source=Assignment_executed#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023174 FRAME: 0616

Attorney Docket: 0062.40

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled **Series of skin whitening (lightening) compounds** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on **July 21, 2009** as **Application Serial No. 12/506,497**, and

WHEREAS, Unigen Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at 2660 Willamette Dr., N.E., Lacey, WA 98516, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Date:

Sandip K. Nandy

Sandip K. Nandy

5132 Chambers Creek Loop SE
Olympia, WA 98501

NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Washington
HEIDI A. HANSEN

COUNTY OF THURSTON

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24 day of 200 f, by Sandip K. Nandy.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:

1 of 3

Date: $0.7/2/$	Address:	Jiyun Liu 23730-3rd Place W
	. 10010001	Bothell, WA 98021
		NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COAS	H1N677W)	State of Washington
COUNTY OF THE	NRGTUN) ss	
		Commission Expires AUGUST 28, 2012
200, by Jiyun Liu	nent was acknowledged before.	re me this 2 day of day,
Witness my hand and	official seal	1/-6//
My commission expire	official seal ses: 8/28/12	Notary Public
My commission expire	es: <u>8/28/12</u>	Notary Public
My commission expire	, .	Notary Fuoric
	, .	Notary Public Alexandre Mikhailovitch Nesterov 5321 Carole Dr. NE Olympia, WA 98516
	Address:	Alexandre Mikhailovitch Nesterov 5321 Carole Dr. NE Olympia, WA 98516
Date:	Address:	Alexandre Mikhailovitch Nesterov 5321 Carole Dr. NE Olympia, WA 98516

Date:		Jiyun Liu
	Address:	23730-3rd Place W. Bothell, WA 98021
STATE OF) ss	
COUNTY OF		·
The foregoing instrument was acknown 200, by Jiyun Liu.	vledged befor	re me this day of,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:		
, ,		Notary Public
	Address:	Alexandie Mikhailovitch Nestesov Alexandre Mikhailovitch Nesterov 5321 Carole Dr. NE Olympia, WA 98516
COUNTY OF king) ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknow 200, by Alexandre Mikhailovitch	ledged befor	e me this 26 day of Suly,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: <u>ひよ、</u> 2	4,2012	Suber Reg Q Notary Public
Motory Public State of Washington LIMDSAY A RAYLE My Appointment Expires Oct 24, 2012	2 of 3	

PATENT REEL: 023174 FRAME: 0619

Date: augus	T 19, 2009	curren Aure
1		Carmen Hertel
	Address:	7027 S. Sheridan Ave.
		Tacoma, WA 98408
STATE OF LIVED.	150	
orrite or _ coa state	$\langle \mathcal{P}_{N} \rangle$	S.
STATE OF Wish) 3	
,	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
The foregoing instrument	was acknowledged befo	re me this 19 day of August,
200 <u>9</u> , by Carmen Hert	ei.	
Witness my hand and office	rial seal	
My commission expires:		Lasay alayle
Notary Public	17012	Notary Public
State of Washington LINDSAY A RAYLE		
PHANAVI V KVITE		
Ay Appointment Expires Oct 24, 201	2 1	
Ay Appointment Expires Oct 24, 201	2	
ly Appointment Expires Oct 24, 201	2	
Ay Appointment Expires Oct 24, 201	2	
Date:		Abeysinghe A. Padmapriya
		Abeysinghe A. Padmapriya 1331 Mirada Drive NE
		1331 Mirada Drive NE
Date:		1331 Mirada Drive NE
	Address:	1331 Mirada Drive NE Lacey, WA 98502
Date:	Address:	1331 Mirada Drive NE Lacey, WA 98502
Date:STATE OF	Address:	1331 Mirada Drive NE Lacey, WA 98502
Date: STATE OF COUNTY OF The foregoing instrument v	Address: Output Outp	1331 Mirada Drive NE Lacey, WA 98502
Date: STATE OF COUNTY OF The foregoing instrument v	Address: Output Outp	1331 Mirada Drive NE Lacey, WA 98502
Date: STATE OF COUNTY OF The foregoing instrument v 200, by Abeysinghe A.	Address:)) ss was acknowledged before Padmapriya.	1331 Mirada Drive NE Lacey, WA 98502
Date: STATE OF COUNTY OF The foregoing instrument v 200, by Abeysinghe A. Witness my hand and offici	Address:)) ss was acknowledged before Padmapriya.	1331 Mirada Drive NE Lacey, WA 98502
Date: STATE OF COUNTY OF The foregoing instrument v 200, by Abeysinghe A.	Address:)) ss was acknowledged before Padmapriya.	1331 Mirada Drive NE Lacey, WA 98502

Date:	
Address:	Carmen Hertel 7027 S. Sheridan Ave. Tacoma, WA 98408
STATE OF	SS.
COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be 200, by Carmen Hertel.	efore me this day of,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:	
	Notary Public
Date: 67/24/09 Address:	Abeysinghe A. Padmapriya 1331 Mirada Drive NE Lacey. WAO FARY PUBLIC State of Washington
STATE OF WASHINGTON	HEIDI A. HANSEN Commission Expires August 28, 2012
COUNTY OF THURSTON	SS
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged bet 200, by Abeysinghe A. Padmapriya.	fore me this day of July,
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: 8/28//2	Notary Public
S:\ClientFolders\0062 (UniGen Pharmaceuticals)\40\UTIL	JTY\Assignment.doc

3 of 3

RECORDED: 09/01/2009